In Euro (EUR) - -

In Great Britain Pound (GBP) - -

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to the currency: USD, EUR and GBP.

The following table details, Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the rupee against the relevant
foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in the foreign exchange rates.
This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on receivables and payables in the Company at the end of the
reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rate. A positive number below indicates
an increase in the profit and equity where the rupee strengthens 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening
of the rupee against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit and equity and the
balances below would be negative.

Impact on profit or loss and total equity  (Rs. In lacs)
Particulars As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019

Increase in exchange rate by 5% (7.90) (6.28)

Decrease in exchange rate by 5% 7.90 6.28

ii.  Interest Rate Risk

Interest Rate Risk is the risk that the future cash flow with respect to interest payments on borrowing will fluctuate
because of change in market interest rates. The Company exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates
relates primarily to the Company’s long term debt obligation with floating interest rates.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of
loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s loss before tax is affected through